

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB
DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE AND TAXATION

NOTIFICATION

The 18th March, 2005

No. G.S.R. 15/P.A.1/1914/Ss 31 and 32/Amd (161)/2005.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 31 and of the Punjab Excise Act, 1914 (Punjab Act 1 of 1914), and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to make the following Orders, further to amend the Punjab Excise Fiscal Orders, 1932 namely :-

ORDERS

1. (1) These Orders may be called the Punjab Excise Fiscal (First Amendment) Orders, 2005.
(2) They shall come into force on and with effect from the first day of April, 2005.

2. In the Punjab Excise Fiscal Orders, 1932 (hereinafter referred to as the said Orders), in Order 1, in the table, in Serial No. 2, for item (a) and the entries relating thereto, the following shall be substituted, namely :-

“ (a) IMFL of any degree 39.00 per P.L.”

3. In the said Orders, in Order 1-AA, for the figures and word “75 paise”, the words, “one rupee “ shall be substituted.

4. In the said Orders, for the existing Order 1-AAA, the following Order shall be substituted, namely :-

“1-AAA The quota of Punjab Medium Liquor(PML), Indian Made Foreign Liquor(IMFL) and beer will be fixed for each L-2 and L-14A vends and the same may be lifted by the 20th day of March, 2006 failing which the duty at the rate of Rs.4/- per proof litre in case of PML, Rs.39/- per proof litre in case of IMFL and Rs.10/- per bulk litre in the case of beer, respectively, shall be paid by the licensee as additional license fee on left over quota by the 23rd day of March, 2006.”

5. In the said Orders, in Order 1-B, in the table, against serial No. 10, under the heading, “Rate of fee Per Proof Litre/Bulk Litre.”, for letters and figures “Rs. 25.00”, the letters and figures “Rs. 50.00” shall be substituted.